Acquisition of Strategic Asset 

1 Background 

1.1 Oldham Council accepted Community Regeneration Partnership funding from the Ministry 

of Housing, Communities and Local Government (MHCLG) on 24 March 2025 (ESR-03-
25). 

1.2 An allocation of £2,500,000 (two million, five hundred thousand pounds) was identified to 

acquire property in support of the implementation of the Cultural Co-operative model and 
the redevelopment of Fairbottom Street / Yorkshire Street to ensure the future success of 
the Coliseum Theatre.  

2 Proposed Acquisition